## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Norbert Low	10/11/2011
Veronika Duchnik	10/11/2011
Jorn Lavalaye	10/11/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BASF Coatings GmbH
Street Address:	Glasuritstrasse 1
City:	Munster
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	48165

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13265737

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)524-2700 Phone: 2485242300

Email: apeluyera@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP
Address Line 1: 20 Church Street
Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT-01556/BC1-0281
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary E. Golota

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 027106 FRAME: 0608 P \$40,00 13265

501699813

source=6380418#page1.tif	
source=6380418#page2.tif	
source=6380418#page3.tif	
source=6380418#page4.tif	
source=6380418#page5.tif	

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (WE) Norbert Löw residing at Am Pfalzbach 14d, 91413 Neustadt/Aisch, Germany; Veronika Duchnik residing at Am Hirtengarten 18, 97627 Himmelstadt, Germany; Jorn Lavalaye residing at Frankfurter Strasse 35a, 97082 Würzburg, Germany (declarant(s)) declare that I (WE) have invented certain in: WATER-FREE HIGH-SOLIDS BASE PAINTS, THE improvements PRODUCTION THEREOF AND THE USE THEREOF FOR PRODUCING MULTILAYER PAINT COATINGS, AND MULTILAYER PAINT COATINGS COMPRISING A BASE COATING MADE OF A WATER-FREE HIGH-SOLIDS BASE PAINT hereinafter the invention or inventions, described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/265,737, filed on October 21,2011 and owner(s) of all right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and to said application, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, BASF Coatings GmbH, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany having a place of business at, Glasuritstrasse 1, 48165 Münster, Federal Republic of Germany (assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, and to said application and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in accordance with the terms of declarant(s) employment agreement, the declarant(s) does (do) hereby assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional,

continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the declarant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The declarant(s) further agrees(s), in accordance with the terms of declarant(s) employment agreement, without any payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

Title:	WATER-FREE HIGH-SOLIDS BASE PAINTS, THE PRODUCTION
	THEREOF AND THE USE THEREOF FOR PRODUCING
	MULTILAYER PAINT COATINGS, AND MULTILAYER PAINT
	COATINGS COMPRISING A BASE COATING MADE OF A
	WATER-FREE HIGH-SOLIDS BASE PAINT

Docket: PAT-01556

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated: MIND / hr	Signed: MA
	Typed Name: Norbert Löw
Witnessed:	Witnessed:
Name Holger Sanders	_ Name Dah Janim
Address In Wiesengrund 18d 97704 Hachberg	Address Värrhergarn Y
	/

Title:	WATER-FREE HIGH-SOLIDS BASE PAINTS, THE PRODUCTION
	THEREOF AND THE USE THEREOF FOR PRODUCING
	MULTILAYER PAINT COATINGS, AND MULTILAYER PAINT
	COATINGS COMPRISING A BASE COATING MADE OF A
L	WATER-FREE HIGH-SOLIDS BASE PAINT

Y	TO A POS O A SESS	
DOCKET:	PAT-01556	
	TATA CACCO	

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of is/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated: 11. 10. 2011	Signed: \\ \( \log \colon \)	who Defe
	Typed Name:	Veronika Duchnik
Witnessed: M. D. D. A. China	Witnessed:	000-00
Name Councy Konset	Name	Eva Cwiertnia Glasuritstraße 1 48165 Münster
Address Berliner Shasse 15 97762 Hammelburg	Address	Germany

Title: WATER-FREE HIGH-SOLIDS BASE PAINTS, THE PRODUCTION
THEREOF AND THE USE THEREOF FOR PRODUCING
MULTILAYER PAINT COATINGS, AND MULTILAYER PAINT
COATINGS COMPRISING A BASE COATING MADE OF A
WATER-FREE HIGH-SOLIDS BASE PAINT

Docket: PAT-01556

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated: 11. 10. 2011	Signed: (2 ( )  Typed Name: Jorn Lavalaye
Witnessed:  Name Dr. Jan Zaminer  Address Vaermergasse 4  grove worth way  H lo ren and du	Witnessed:  Name Eva Cwierthia  Glasuritshale  Address Germany  Cultury

PATENT REEL: 027106 FRAME: 0614

RECORDED: 10/24/2011